
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2452
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
RELEASE OF POSTAGE STAMPS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the guidelines for issue of Commemorative Postage Stamps in the country; and

(b) the names of personalities on whom commemorative stamps have been issued during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) The guidelines for the issue of commemorative postage stamps in the country has been given in Annex − I.

(b) The names of personalities on whom commemorative stamps have been issued during the last three years and the current year, has been given in Aannexure-II.
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